## 508171852 10/13/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8219034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VERTELLUS HOLDINGS LLC	05/09/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AURORIUM HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	201 N. ILLINOIS STREET, SUITE 1800
City:	INDIANAPOLIS
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46204

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16469888

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3172617977

**Email:** john.taggart@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN TAGGART

Address Line 1: 11 S. MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71081-296182
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL M. LEWALLEN
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel M. Lewallen/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2023

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Aurorium Holdings letter and documentation#page1.tif source=Aurorium Holdings letter and documentation#page2.tif

PATENT 508171852 REEL: 065237 FRAME: 0043



Please be advised that on May 9, 2023, the name of Vertellus Holdings LLC changed to Aurorium Holdings LLC. Attached is a copy of the name change certification.

There are no changes to the tax ID number, telephone numbers or address.

If you need any further information, please let me know.

Thank you,

Nikki Cocherell Senior Paralegal 317-447-0363 ncocherell@aurorium.com

> PATENT REEL: 065237 FRAME: 0044

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name (	of Limited Liability Comp	pany: Vertellus	Holdings LLC
The Co		the limited liabili	ty company is hereby amer
The n	ame of the Limited Lial	oility Company i	s:
Auror	ium Holdings LLC		
IN WI	FNESS WHEREOF, the	undersigned hav	e executed this Certificate
IN WI'		-√ <del>-</del> 7	
		-√ <del>-</del> 7	
		May	e executed this Certificate of A.D. <b>2023</b>
		May	, A.D. <b>2023</b>
		May  By: /s/ Cait	lin Lazarus

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:57 AM 05/09/2023 FILED 08:57 AM 05/09/2023 SR 20231895487 - File Number 6138969

31895487 - File Number 6138969 PATENT
RECORDED: 10/13/2023 REEL: 065237 FRAME: 0045